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Closing meeting of Creative Spark project funded by British Council 

On February 24, 2023, the Fairmont Hotel hosted a meeting dedicated to the 

results of the British Council's Creative Spark project. 

The meeting was attended by British Ambassador to Azerbaijan Fergus Auld, 

Country Director of the British Council Nargiz Hajiyeva, Chair of the Board of the 

Education Quality Assurance Agency Ulkar Sattarova, and representatives of 7 

universities of the country. 

Delivering a speech at the opening of the meeting, Nargiz Hajiyeva, Country 

Director of the British Council, expressed her opinion on the project. Then a speech 

was made by the British Ambassador to Azerbaijan Fergus Auld. 

Introducing the 5-year report on the partnership in the Creative Spark project and 

the achievements made as a result of this partnership, partner universities focused 

on the entrepreneurial learning initiative implemented in Azerbaijan as part of the 

program and their experiences, educational models between the UK and 

Azerbaijan and the future development of the established partnership. 

Khazar University was represented at the event by vice-rector for International 

Relations Vlad Vernygora, project manager of the Development Center Sabina 

Guluyeva and assistant to the rector Humay Huseynova. 

In the 2nd part of the event, the representative of Khazar University Vlad Vernygora 

spoke about the path of the Creative Spark project at Khazar University for 5 years, 

and presented a report on the efforts done and the successes achieved within the 

framework of the project. 

The event concluded with a discussion on project sustainability and future 

activities. 

 

 

British Council tərəfindən maliyyələşən “Creative Spark” layihəsinin bağlanış 

görüşü 

2023-cü il fevralın 24-də “Fairmont Hotel”də British Council-ın “Creative Spark” 

layihəsinin yekunlarına həsr olunan görüş keçirilib. 

Görüşdə Böyük Britaniyanın Azərbaycandakı səfiri Fergus Auld, British Council-ın 

ölkə üzrə direktoru Nərgiz Hacıyeva, Təhsildə Keyfiyyətin Təminatı Agentliyinin 



İdarə Heyətinin sədri Ülkər Səttarova, ölkənin 7 universitetindən olan 

nümayəndələr iştirak etmişlər. 

Görüşün açılışında British Council-ın ölkə üzrə direktoru Nərgiz Hacıyeva çıxış 

edərək, layihə haqqında qeydlərini bildirib. Sonra Böyük Britaniyanın 

Azərbaycandakı səfiri Fergus Auld çıxış edib. 

Tərəfdaş universitetlər “Creative Spark” layihəsində tərəfdaşlıq və bu tərəfdaşlıq 

nəticəsində əldə olunan nailiyyətlər haqqında 5 illik hesabatı təqdim edərək, 

proqram çərçivəsində Azərbaycanda həyata keçirilən sahibkarlıq təhsili 

təşəbbüsünü və öz təcrübələrini, Böyük Britaniya və Azərbaycan arasında təhsil 

modelləri və yaradılmış tərəfdaşlığın gələcək inkişafını müzakirə ediblər. 

Tədbirdə Xəzər Universiteti Beynəlxalq əlaqələr üzrə prorektor Vlad Vernygora, 

İnkişaf Mərkəzinin Layihə meneceri Səbinə Quluyeva və rektorun köməkçisi Humay 

Hüseynova ilə təmsil olunub. 

Tədbirin 2-ci hissəsində Xəzər Universitetinin nümayəndəsi Vlad Vernygora 

“Creative Spark” layihəsinin Xəzər Universitetində 5 il ərzində keçdiyi yoldan 

danışaraq, layihə çərçivəsində görülən işlər və qazanılan uğurlarla bağlı hesabatı 

təqdim edib. 

Tədbir layihənin davamlılığı və gələcək fəaliyyətlərlə müzakirə ilə başa çatıb. 
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